2024 ON TOP OF THE WORLD (OTOW) WOOD SHOP MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION, RELEASE, AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Member dues for 2024 are \$50 per member and \$25 for the second member of a household, per calendar year. Dues for members who join in the last guarter are one half the annual amount.

New members must complete a Shop orientation in addition to submitting an application and paying dues in order for their membership to be fully activated. Orientation dates and sign-up can be found at: http://www.otowwoodshop.com/calendar.html

I, the undersigned, hereby request membership in the OTOW Wood Shop for the calendar year indicated in the title (Term) and the privilege of using the facilities, tools, and equipment in the OTOW Wood Shop.

I certify that I:

- Am a resident of On Top of The World, Ocala, or am a "Gateway of Services" holder,
- Have read the By-Laws and Rules of the Wood Shop and agree to comply with the same,
- Understand that the use of facilities, tools, and equipment are at my own risk and am aware that the use of such items involves and entails potential risk of injury to me,
- Have no medical condition(s) which would prevent the safe operation of tools and equipment,
- Am, to the best of my knowledge, free from the COVID 19 virus and that if I become exposed, I will not
 use the Wood Shop facilities for a minimum of ten (10) days and until I have been symptom free for at
 least twenty-fours (24) hours,
- Agree that I shall hold harmless OTOW Inc., its Agents, Officers, and employees, and any Officers, Board Members, and members of the OTOW Wood Shop from any damages from either injury or illness resulting from my use of any of such facilities, tools, and equipment,
- Understand that, from time to time, I may be called upon to assist in Wood Shop maintenance efforts.

This instrument shall also act as a full and complete release of any and all liability which may or may not accrue to On Top of The World, Inc., On Top of the World Real Estate Company, Sidney Colen and Associates, and any of their agents, employees, or any other member of the On Top Of The World Wood Shop as a result of my use of the Wood Shop tools, equipment, and facilities.

This agreement shall remain in effect until canceled in writing by me or by an On Top of The World Wood Shop Board member or reaches its expiration at the end of its Term.

Please Print Legibly	☐ NEW MEMBERSHIP	□ANNUAL RENE	_{EWAL} Date:	
☐ Check here if you want to be placed on a list to receive communications from the club of an OTOW resident project request. It's then up to you whether to respond or not, no obligation to help.				
Signed:				
Printed Name:			Phone #:	
Address:		Community:		
Email Address:				
Emergency Contact Name Phone #				
FOR WOOD SHOPUSE				
New Member Orientation, including SawStop use - Date:				Ву:
Dues of \$ pa	id on	□ Cash	☐ Check #	Ву: